CLASSIFIED STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	
Charge	The Classified Professional Development committee is actively committed to assisting the office of Professional Development at Grossmont College in the planning, implementation, and evaluation of personal and professional development projects specific to classified support staff. In coordination with the direction of the Collegewide Professional Development Committee this group is dedicated to soliciting feedback from, and providing a voice for, ideas, guidance and encouragement to classified staff to learn, grow and develop professionally and personally to reach their highest individual excellence while supporting the Grossmont College strategic goals and objectives, vision and mission.
Meeting Schedule	Monthly, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Friday 3-4 pm
Chair Co-Chair	Collegewide Professional Development Co Chair
Composition	<ul> <li>Classified Representatives (9 – 3 each from Administrative Services, Student Services, and Instructional Services)</li> <li>Administrative Assistant of Office of Professional Development</li> <li>Classified Senate Representative (1)</li> </ul>
Adopted	
Revised	August 2014
Notes	